Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/22/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stealth Acquisition Corporation	06/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seeq Technology Incorporated
Street Address:	47200 Bayside Parkway
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5311114
Patent Number:	5504738
Patent Number:	5777488
Patent Number:	5606295
Patent Number:	5648956
Patent Number:	5898678
Patent Number:	5920897
Patent Number:	5912924
Patent Number:	5790888
Patent Number:	5727006
Patent Number:	6044110
Patent Number:	6098103
Patent Number:	5768301
Patent Number:	6085258

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0065

PATENT

500451152

Patent Number:	6205493
Patent Number:	6173380
Patent Number:	6104750
Patent Number:	6005892
Patent Number:	5999568
Patent Number:	6327309
Patent Number:	6185190
Patent Number:	6011822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)533-7955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7195337969

Email: peter.scott@lsi.com

Correspondent Name: Peter P. Scott

Address Line 1: 4420 ArrowsWest Dr

Address Line 2: MS D-106

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80907

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEEQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter P. Scott

Total Attachments: 6

source=1999_06_22_CertofMerger_Seeq_Into_Stealth#page1.tif source=1999_06_22_CertofMerger_Seeq_Into_Stealth#page2.tif

source=1999_06_22_CertofMerger_Seeq_Into_Stealth#page3.tif

source=1999_06_22_CertofMerger_Seeq_Into_Stealth#page4.tif

source=1999_06_22_CertofMerger_Seeq_Into_Stealth#page5.tif

source=1999_06_22_CertofMerger_Seeq_Into_Stealth#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0066



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STEALTH ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SEEQ TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SEEQ TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D.
1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3006401 8100M

080093669

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6344668

DATE: 01-29-08

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0067

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

STEALTH ACQUISITION CORPORATION A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

SEEQ TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SEEQ Technology Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("SEEQ") and Stealth Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub"), do each hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Each of the constituent corporations, SEEQ and Merger Sub, is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merger dated February 21, 1999, as amended March 5, 1999 (the "Reorganization Agreement"), among LSI Logic Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub and SEEQ, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Merger Sub with and into SEEQ (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be SEEQ Technology Incorporated.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A hereto.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Reorganization Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

SEEQ Technology Incorporated 47200 Bayside Parkway Fremont, California 94538 SIXTH: A copy of the Reorganization Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall become effective at 4:30 p.m. local time in the State of Delaware, on the date of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SEEQ Technology Incorporated has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the 22nd day of June, 1999.

SEEO TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED

Rν

hillip J. Salsbury

President and Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0069

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SEEQ TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED

ARTICLE FIRST

The name of this Corporation is SEEQ Technology Incorporated.

ARTICLE SECOND

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 15 East North Street, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901. The name of registered agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

ARTICLE THIRD

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE FOURTH

The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of shares to be designated Common Stock. The total number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 with par value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE FIFTH

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE SIXTH

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless a stockholder demands election by written ballot at the meeting and before voting begins or unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0070

ARTICLE SEVENTH

The number of directors which constitute the whole Board of Directors of the Corporation shall be designated in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE EIGHTH

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE NINTH

- (a) To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for a breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- (b) The Corporation may indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his testator or intestate is or was a director, officer or employee of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director, officer or employee at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.
- (c) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article Ninth, nor the adoption of any provision of this Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article Ninth, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article Ninth, in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article Ninth, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE TENTH

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside of the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE ELEVENTH

Vacancies created by the resignation of one or more members of the Board of Directors and newly

PATENT REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0071

created directorships, created in accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation, may be filled by the vote of a majority, although less than a quorum, of the directors then in office, or by a sole remaining director.

ARTICLE TWELFTH

Advance notice of new business and stockholder nominations for the election of directors shall be given in the manner and to the extent provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE THIRTEENTH

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

C:\NRPORTBL\PALIB2\PHB\1057206.2

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0072